FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-14-2001



101635735

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ADDRESS.

# **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 02/27/01	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #	X Other RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name SILICON VALLEY BANK		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name INTERNATIONAL THINKLI	NK CORPORATION	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	In the second se	
·	3-C 5 11	
Address (line 1) 650 TOWNSEND STREET, S	SUITE 3-C	
	3 / (m)	
Address (line 2)	941035	
Address (line 3) SAN FRANCISCO	CALIFORNIA  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an	
City City	I imited PartnerSIIIV	
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the United States, and	
V Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
	IEDIC2CIICATI -	
X Corporation Association	(Designation must be a separate	
X Corporation	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  zation	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  zation	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mashington, D.C. 20231
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0080** 

FORM		16	1	8B
Expires 06/3	30/99			

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (213) 626-2311			
Name	DAVID S. KUPETZ, ESQ.			
Address (line 1)	SULMEYER, KUPETZ, BAUMANN & ROTHMAN			
Address (line 2)	300 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, 14th FLOOR			
Address (line 3)	LOS ANGELES, CA 90071			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
74/720,802	2 75/019,565 75/538,689			
75/538,080				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amour	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00			
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No			
Ciatomont	and Signature			
Statement	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
atta	ached copy is a true copy of the original decame			
ind	icated herein.  3/1/01			
Vaca	nd Joullian Jake Signature Date Signed			
Alama Nama	o of Person Signing			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0081 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

#### **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION** TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name	monat buy real
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached mistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0082** 

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is executed between Silicon Valley Bank and International ThinkLink Corporation.

#### **RECITALS**

Silicon Valley Bank releases to International ThinkLink Corporation its security interests with respect to the following Trademark applications:

74/720,802 75/019,565 75/538,689 75/538,080

This Release is effective as of the date signed below.

SECURED PARTY: Silicon Valley Bank

By: <u>Auanae X. Mingrine</u> Name: <u>Suanne 1 Mingrine</u>

Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.

RECORDED: 03/14/2001

I:\DOCS\VG\GEN\0429485.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0083